Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
Metalux
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Rigid housing is die formed of
code gauge prime cold rolled steel
and features full length dieformed

(9) Please specify required voltage, 120V or 277V.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Solutions
Representative for availability and ordering information.
A C C E S S O R I E S
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety
Earthquake Clips (1)
Type
IC=IC Rated
Options
RLS=Rotor Lock Socket
(T8 Lamp only)
REP=Riveted End Plate
PAF=Painted After
Fabrication
Voltage (2)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277 (3)
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
Flex=Flex Installed
EL=Emergency Installed(9)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PAL=Job Pack, out of carton
PALC=Job Pack, in carton
Ballast Type
EB8   =T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor > 1.15.
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
High Performance T8 Ballasts
HB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HB8   L=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .77 – .82
HB8   N=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8   H=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 0%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
HR8   T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HR8   DIM=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8   L=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .71 – .79
HR8   H=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
0-10V Dimming Ballasts (6)
5LTV8   =T8 0-10V Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 0.87 (8)
5LTVS8   =T8 0-10V Spec Grade Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 0.87 (7)
Fifth Light DALI Ballasts (5)
5LT8   =T8 DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0